₹ 5,000/-INR (Rupees Five thousand) only in 
shape of Banker’s Cheque/ Demand Draft in favour 
of “State Health Assurance Society, Odisha” 
drawn in any Nationalized/ scheduled bank 

payable at Bhubaneswar. 

11. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

(Refundable) 

₹ 63,000/- (Rupees Sixty-three thousand) only 
in shape of Banker’s Cheque / Demand Draft in favour 
of “State Health Assurance Society, Odisha” 
drawn in any scheduled commercial bank payable at 
Bhubaneswar 

12. 

Address for Submission of Bid 

The Chief Executive Officer, State

[...]

Bid Processing Fee (Non-Refundable) ₹ 5000/- (Rupees Five thousand) only 
in shape of Banker’s Cheque 

/Demand Draft in favour of “State Health 
Assurance Society, Odisha” drawn 
in any scheduled commercial bank payable 
at Bhubaneswar 

10. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
(Refundable) 

₹ 63,000/- (Rupees Sixty three 
thousand) in shape of Banker’s Cheque 
/ Demand Draft in favour of “State 
Health Assurance Society, Odisha” 
drawn in any scheduled commercial bank 
payable at 
Bhubaneswar 

3. Documents to be submitted:- 

The bidders have to furnish the following documents duly signed in along with their Technical Bid: